

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, October 28, 2003 Council Session

Item G17

#2003-315 - Approving Amendment to Interlocal Agreement with the Central District Health Department

The agreement that the City currently has with the Central District Health Department requires that the annual budget be approved by June 15th of each year. The annual budget of the City and County are adopted by August 31st of each year. This resolution has been proposed so that the timing of approving the Central District Health Department budget will be consistent with the timing of adopting the rest of the City budget. This should improve the current budget process by reducing the risk that the Central District Health Department budget would need to be amended due to any variations in the appropriations of the City or the County in their budget process which takes place subsequent to the adoption of the Health Department budget. Approval is recommended.

Staff Contact: Doug Walker

City of Grand Island City Council

RESOLUTION 2003-315

WHEREAS, on April 23, 2002, by Resolution 2002-119, the City of Grand Island approved its participation in the Central District Health Department and approved an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for such participation; and

WHEREAS, the current agreement requires the health department to provide parties to the agreement a copy of its proposed budget each year by June 1, and to have its budget allocation adopted by June 15 of each year; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended that these dates be changed to allow until July 1 to provide copies of the proposed budget, and to have the budget appropriations adopted by August 31 of each year; and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney's office has reviewed and approved Amendment 1 to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement setting out such changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that Amendment 1 to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the Central District Health Department is hereby approved to require the proposed budget to be provided to the parties to the agreement prior to July 1 of each year, and that the budget appropriation for the ensuing fiscal year shall be adopted by August 31 of each year.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, October 28, 2003.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk